## CHAPTER 185.

[Published April 6, 1860.]

AN ACT to authorize the district board of joint school district number two, of the town and city of Ripon, to collect a tax.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The clerk of joint school district number Dist. clerk to two, in the town and city of Ripon, is hereby authorized to make a tax list from the last assessment rolls of said town and city, of the taxable property in said district, and assess thereon a tax of two thousand dollars, being the amount of tax voted to be raised at an adjourned annual school meeting held in said district, on the fourteenth day of January last, for the purpose of building school houses in said district, and the said clerk shall annex, to said tax list, his warrant, directed to the treasurer of said district, commanding him to collect said tax within ninety days from the date of said warrant.

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the said treasurer to Duty of disproceed to collect the said tax, within the time above trict treasurer

limited, and in case any portion of said tax shall remain unpaid at the expiration of said ninety days, it shall be the duty of such treasurer to make return thereof to the clerk of the town or city in which the property taxed may be situated, and annex to said return an affidavit that the said taxes remain unpaid, and the clerk of the town or city shall assess such taxes upon the property, against which the same were originally levied by the said district clerk, to be collected with other taxes, in the next tax list to be issued to the treasurer of the town or city, and the same, when collected, shall be paid over to the treasurer of the said district by the treasurer of said town or city.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 16, 1860.